Ø’B’Ø’A’
15 mm
Metric Entry
1 2 3 4
‘G’ Approx
’C’
Os M20² ½” 3.2 8 - - 5.5 12.0 0.8/1.25 0.0/0.8 52.0 24.0 26.5
O M20² ½” 6.5 11.9 - - 9.5 16.0 0.8/1.25 0.0/0.8 52.0 24.0 26.5

153R C M32 R
153R C 1.25 NP S
Order Example: 153RCM32R
Internatio
nal A
p
p
rovals
INDUSTRIAL CABLE GLAND
Product design and specifications are subject to change without notice. Please check the Hawke website for latest specifications.
153/RAC
Industrial gland for indoor or outdoor use
Cable Gland Selection Table
Size
Ref.
Entry Thread Size ‘A’ Cable Acceptance Details
‘G’
Hexagon
Dimensions
Metric
NPT*
Standard
Inner Sheath Outer Sheath ‘B’ Armour Braid ‘C’
Across
Flats
Across
CornersStd Seal. Alt Seal (S) Min. Max. Orientation 1 Orientation 2
Features
•	Elastomeric seal on cable inner sheath
•	Fully Inspectable Armour Clamp
•	Patented Cable Gland Tightening Guide - Helps
prevent damage caused by over tightening
•	Unique Rear Seal - Offering ultimate sealing over
an extremely wide cable acceptance range
The 153/RAC Cable Gland is an industrial gland for indoor or outdoor use, robust and for use with single wire armour
‘W’, wire braid ‘X’, steel tape armour ‘Z’, elastomer and plastic insulated cables. The gland provides an elastomeric
seal on the cable inner sheath, and a low smoke, zero halogen IP and retention seal onto the cable outer sheath.
Alternative Reversible Armour Clamping Ring Size Selection
Size Ref Orientation 1 Orientation 2
B 0.9 - 1.25 0.5 - 0.9
C 1.2 - 1.6 0.6 - 1.2
C2 1.2 - 1.6 0.6 - 1.2
D 1.45 - 1.8 1.0 - 1.45
E 1.45 - 1.8 1.0 - 1.45
F 1.45 - 1.8 1.0 - 1.45
INDUSTRIAL CABLE GLAND
©2024 Hawke. All rights reserved.
Hubbell and the Hubbell logo are registered trademarks or trademarks of Hubbell
Incorporated. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Hubbell UK,  Ashton Rd,  Bredbury Park Industrial Estate, Bredbury SK6 2QN
www.hubbell.com/hawke  |  getintouchuk@hubbell.com |  +44 (0)141 882 5555
A Hubbell brand
HHI-HKE-SPEC-UK-02522